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Dates for your Diary  

Monday 16 May – Parents’ Evening  

Tuesday 17 May – Bellboating Trip Y3/Y4 

Thursday 19 May – Parents’ Evening 

Friday 20 May – Break the Rules Day Fundraiser – Friends 

Monday 23 May – Transition Visit from Westacre Middle School Y4 

Tuesday 24 May – Transition Visit from Witton Middle School Y4 

Thursday 26 May – YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park 

Friday 27 May – Last Day of Term 

Monday 30 May to Wednesday 1 June – Scooters Holiday Club open 

Monday 6 June – TED Day – Scooters Club is available 

Tuesday 7 June – School Re-opens for Summer Term 

Wednesday 8 June – NHS Childhood Measuring – YR 

Friday 10 June – Dress Down Day – Bottle Donation for School Fete 

Thursday 16 June - School Class Photographs & Y4 Individual Photos 

Friday 17 June – Dress Down Day – Children’s books/good quality Toys donation for Fete 

Saturday 18 June – Ombersley Church & School Fete 1pm 

Monday 20 June – Y4 trip to Stratford Butterfly Farm 

Thursday 23 June – Bikeability Y4 

Tuesday 28 June – YR Early Years Music Festival at Westlands 

Friday 15 July – Sports Day 

Thursday 21 July – Last Day of Term 

 

 

 

                                                                
  Well done to Y4, this week’s 

attendance winners with 99.03% 

 

 

 
    Merits received week 25 April 2022  

 

P   Whole class for a       YR       Bodhi 
   great bluebell walk                  Amelia   
                                                                               

Y1      Rosie                    Y2       Sydney 
          Violet                                  Daniel 
       

 

 Y3     Olivia                    Y4      Whole class for 
          Henry                                 fantastic chocolate    

                                                     design and evaluation 

        

          

 
    Merits received week 2 May 2022  

 

P     Erin                    YR       Poppy 

       Alfie                              Otis 
                                                                            

Y1   Harry                 Y2      Ethan  

        Marcus                       Maci 
       

 

 Y3   Terry                    

        Bella 

           

        

          

Change of Date 

Please be advised the School  

Photographs by Tempest Photography  

will now be taking place on Thursday 

16 June and not the 24 May as  

originally planned. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Exciting News!! 

Scooters are now also offering childcare provision 

from 7.30am until 6pm on Monday 6th June, our 

school TED day. 

 

If parents would like to book, please complete the 

attached booking form and return to the school 

office or email; office@ombersley.worcs.sch.uk. 

 

Vacancy 

We are currently looking for a lunch-time supervisor 

every day, Monday-Friday from 12 noon-1.10pm. 
 

If you are interested in joining our team, please 

contact the school office immediately for further 

details. Tel: 01905 620384 

 

Ombersley Endowed First School is committed to safeguarding 

children and young people. All post holders are subject to 

appropriate vetting procedures and a satisfactory Disclosure and 

Barring Service Enhanced check. 

 

 
Our Scooters childcare provision is also open for 

three days of the May half term holiday, from 

Monday 30th April – Wednesday 1st June.  

 
    Merits received week 9 May 2022  

 

P      Isla F                    YR      Archie 

        Millie F                            Lyla 
                                                                               

Y1    Oscar                  Y2      Jax  

         Beau                             Lottie  
       

 

 Y3    Evie                   Y4       All of Y4 for  

         Joshua          enthusiasm & independence 

                                     on our residential trip 

        

          
 

                                      

 

Important 
 

Please remind your children to be respectful of 

our neighbours’ property, we have received 

reports of children trampling on gardens and 

solar lights being moved. Our school is proud to 

be part of the local community and we strive 

for good relationships, this kind of behaviour is 

unacceptable. 


